

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2014-027
Description: Southside Interceptor Sanitary Diversion Project
Location: Fuller Street Glen Court
Projects(s): 2014-027

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$673,698.25	-45.89%	0.00%
1	(_07321) M-K Construction Company Co., Inc.	\$1,245,166.64	0.00%	84.82%
2	(02920) Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,248,048.33	0.23%	85.25%
3	(01886) E.T. MacKenzie Company	\$1,649,975.00	32.51%	144.91%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) M-K Construction Company Co., Inc.		(2) Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1047051	1	LSUM	_ Audiovisual Recording	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$26,825.00	\$26,825.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00
0002	1047051	1	LSUM	_ Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$16,172.00	\$16,172.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
0003	1500001	1	LSUM	Mobilization, Max \$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$54,474.93	\$54,474.93	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
0004	2037001	148	Ft	_ Sewer, Any Size or Depth, Abandon	\$35.00	\$5,180.00	\$73.60	\$10,892.80	\$22.00	\$3,256.00
0005	2037050	2	Ea	_ Dr Structure, Any Size or Depth, Abandon	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,032.54	\$6,065.08	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
0006	2037050	2	Ea	_ Dr Structure, Any Size or Depth, Rem	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,985.39	\$9,970.78	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
0007	2040020	150	Ft	Curb and Gutter, Rem	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$42.93	\$6,439.50	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
0008	2040055	40	Syd	Sidewalk, Rem	\$22.50	\$900.00	\$151.25	\$6,050.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
0009	2060002	1,750	Cyd	Backfill, Structure, CIP	\$25.00	\$43,750.00	\$40.52	\$70,910.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00
0010	2060010	1,900	Cyd	Excavation, Fdn	\$12.00	\$22,800.00	\$34.27	\$65,113.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00
0011	2080036	230	Ft	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	\$3.50	\$805.00	\$2.60	\$598.00	\$3.00	\$690.00
0012	2087050	5	Ea	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$391.00	\$1,955.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
0013	3027021	125	Cyd	_ Aggregate Base Course, 21-AA (C.I.P.)	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$109.96	\$13,745.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
0014	4030312	1	Ea	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
0015	4030324	1	Ea	Dr Structure, Tap, 24 inch	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$10,295.79	\$10,295.79	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
0016	4030505	18	Ft	Mh Riser	\$560.00	\$10,080.00	\$258.91	\$4,660.38	\$100.00	\$1,800.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) M-K Construction Company Co., Inc.		(2) Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4037050	3	Ea	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$621.38	\$1,864.14	\$880.00	\$2,640.00
	_ Adjust Structure Cover								
0018	4037050	3	Ea	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,179.73	\$3,539.19	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type Q, Special								
0019	4037050	2	Ea	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,602.23	\$3,204.46	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type Q2, Special								
0020	4037050	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,433.23	\$1,433.23	\$700.00	\$700.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Special								
0021	4037050	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,333.46	\$2,333.46	\$2,870.00	\$2,870.00
	_ Dr Structure, Single Inlet								
0022	5010005	660	Syd	\$15.00	\$9,900.00	\$57.27	\$37,798.20	\$16.00	\$10,560.00
	HMA Surface, Rem								
0023	5010045	75	Ton	\$135.00	\$10,125.00	\$190.00	\$14,250.00	\$160.00	\$12,000.00
	HMA, 3E3								
0024	5010051	50	Ton	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
	HMA, 4E3								
0025	5010057	80	Ton	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00
	HMA, 5E3								
0026	7060010	68	Cyd	\$1,150.00	\$78,200.00	\$1,170.00	\$79,560.00	\$1,270.00	\$86,360.00
	Conc, Grade D								
0027	7060011	9	Cyd	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,083.33	\$9,749.97	\$870.00	\$7,830.00
	Conc, Grade S2								
0028	7060092	20,677	Lb	\$2.25	\$46,523.25	\$1.23	\$25,432.71	\$2.00	\$41,354.00
	Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated								
0029	7060111	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure								
0030	7067001	252	Ft	\$6.50	\$1,638.00	\$3.09	\$778.68	\$1.00	\$252.00
	_ Expansive Waterstop								
0031	7077051	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,087.29	\$16,087.29	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00
	_ Miscellaneous Metal Work								
0032	8027001	150	Ft	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
	_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Special								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) M-K Construction Company Co., Inc.		(2) Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	8037011	40	Syd	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.20	\$2,808.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
	_ Sidewalk, Concrete, 6 inch, Special								
0034	8070000	106	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,060.00	\$26.00	\$2,756.00	\$50.00	\$5,300.00
	Guardrail, Type B								
0035	8070075	106	Ft	\$3.00	\$318.00	\$97.36	\$10,320.16	\$35.00	\$3,710.00
	Guardrail, Salv								
0036	8070080	6	Ea	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$9.00	\$54.00
	Guardrail Reflector								
0037	8110063	2	Ea	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$253.50	\$507.00	\$195.00	\$390.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym								
0038	8110068	1	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$126.75	\$126.75	\$195.00	\$195.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only								
0039	8110070	2	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$292.50	\$585.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt and Lt Turn Arrow Sym								
0040	8110091	104	Ft	\$1.00	\$104.00	\$6.50	\$676.00	\$5.00	\$520.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White								
0041	8110092	318	Ft	\$1.00	\$318.00	\$6.50	\$2,067.00	\$5.00	\$1,590.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow								
0042	8110093	89	Ft	\$1.50	\$133.50	\$3.90	\$347.10	\$3.00	\$267.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk								
0043	8110094	18	Ft	\$3.00	\$54.00	\$9.10	\$163.80	\$7.00	\$126.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White								
0044	8110110	176	Ft	\$6.75	\$1,188.00	\$7.81	\$1,374.56	\$6.00	\$1,056.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk								
0045	8110114	27	Ft	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$19.50	\$526.50	\$15.00	\$405.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0046	8110450	529	Ft	\$4.00	\$2,116.00	\$2.60	\$1,375.40	\$2.00	\$1,058.00
	Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Longit								
0047	8110451	599	Sft	\$5.50	\$3,294.50	\$5.20	\$3,114.80	\$4.00	\$2,396.00
	Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Transv								
0048	8120022	8	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$360.50	\$2,884.00	\$95.00	\$760.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) M-K Construction Company Co., Inc.		(2) Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0049	8120023	8	Ea	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$119.46	\$955.68	\$0.01	\$0.08
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper								
0050	8120250	15	Ea	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$99.16	\$1,487.40	\$20.00	\$300.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0051	8120251	15	Ea	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$63.71	\$955.65	\$0.01	\$0.15
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0052	8120332	3	Ea	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$9,183.33	\$27,549.99	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Furn								
0053	8120333	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,592.88	\$4,778.64	\$0.01	\$0.03
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Oper								
0054	8120350	343	Sft	\$7.50	\$2,572.50	\$10.75	\$3,687.25	\$5.00	\$1,715.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0055	8120351	343	Sft	\$1.00	\$343.00	\$8.35	\$2,864.05	\$0.01	\$3.43
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0056	8120352	63	Sft	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	\$31.47	\$1,982.61	\$10.00	\$630.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn								
0057	8120353	63	Sft	\$1.00	\$63.00	\$15.17	\$955.71	\$0.01	\$0.63
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper								
0058	8120370	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0059	8127051	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,472.92	\$4,472.92	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	_ Minor Traffic Devices, Max. \$_____								
0060	8167011	475	Syd	\$7.00	\$3,325.00	\$0.98	\$465.50	\$10.00	\$4,750.00
	_ Hydroseeding								
0061	8167011	475	Syd	\$7.50	\$3,562.50	\$19.81	\$9,409.75	\$12.00	\$5,700.00
	_ Topsoil Surface, 4 inch								
0062	8237001	34	Ft	\$300.00	\$10,200.00	\$107.76	\$3,663.84	\$490.00	\$16,660.00
	_ PC 350, D.I. Water Main w/Polyethylene Wrap, 12 inch, Tr Det I, Mod.								
0063	8237001	80	Ft	\$285.00	\$22,800.00	\$81.76	\$6,540.80	\$470.00	\$37,600.00
	_ PC 350, D.I. Water Main w/Polyethylene Wrap, 12 inch, Tr Det V, Mod.								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) M-K Construction Company Co., Inc.		(2) Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0064	8237050	4	Ea	_ 45 deg Bend, 12 inch	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,098.49	\$12,393.96	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
0065	8237050	2	Ea	_ Sleeve, 12 inch	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$860.60	\$1,721.20	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
0066	8507001	33	Ft	_ Dr Structure, Manhole, Type I, 60 inch dia, Sanitary, Add Depth	\$305.00	\$10,065.00	\$621.38	\$20,505.54	\$300.00	\$9,900.00
0067	8507001	15	Ft	_ Dr Structure, Manhole, Type I, 72 inch dia, Sanitary, Add Depth	\$1,330.00	\$19,950.00	\$2,118.36	\$31,775.40	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
0068	8507001	4.4	Ft	_ Drop Connection, 12 inch	\$3,500.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,118.36	\$9,320.78	\$500.00	\$2,200.00
0069	8507001	9.3	Ft	_ Drop Connection, 24 inch	\$1,600.00	\$14,880.00	\$2,004.47	\$18,641.57	\$650.00	\$6,045.00
0070	8507001	12	Ft	_ Sewer, CI C 76 IV, 12 inch, Tr Det I Modified	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$210.97	\$2,531.64	\$215.00	\$2,580.00
0071	8507001	72	Ft	_ Sewer, PC 350 D.I. Pipe, 24 inch, Tr Det I, Modified	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$742.04	\$53,426.88	\$3,500.00	\$252,000.00
0072	8507001	22	Ft	_ Sewer, PC 350 D.I. Pipe, 30 inch, Tr Det V, Modified	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,657.82	\$58,472.04	\$4,950.00	\$108,900.00
0073	8507050	2	Ea	_ Dr Structure, Manhole, Type I, 60 inch dia, Sanitary	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,684.29	\$31,368.58	\$98,000.00	\$196,000.00
0074	8507050	1	Ea	_ Dr Structure, Manhole, Type I, 72 inch dia, Sanitary	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$319,759.29	\$319,759.29	\$124,300.00	\$124,300.00
0075	8507051	1	LSUM	_ Epoxy Coating, Protective, Field Applied	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0076	8507051	1	LSUM	_ Sewer Flow Control	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,744.30	\$15,744.30	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Bid Totals:						\$673,698.25		\$1,245,166.64		\$1,248,048.33

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total				
0001	1047051	1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Audiovisual Recording								
0002	1047051	1	LSUM	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting								
0003	1500001	1	LSUM	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max \$61,000.00								
0004	2037001	148	Ft	\$60.00	\$8,880.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sewer, Any Size or Depth, Abandon								
0005	2037050	2	Ea	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure, Any Size or Depth, Abandon								
0006	2037050	2	Ea	\$950.00	\$1,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure, Any Size or Depth, Rem								
0007	2040020	150	Ft	\$15.50	\$2,325.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0008	2040055	40	Syd	\$24.25	\$970.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0009	2060002	1,750	Cyd	\$53.25	\$93,187.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Backfill, Structure, CIP								
0010	2060010	1,900	Cyd	\$113.00	\$214,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Excavation, Fdn								
0011	2080036	230	Ft	\$8.00	\$1,840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0012	2087050	5	Ea	\$125.00	\$625.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Erosion Control, Inlet Filter								
0013	3027021	125	Cyd	\$150.00	\$18,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Aggregate Base Course, 21-AA (C.I.P.)								
0014	4030312	1	Ea	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch								
0015	4030324	1	Ea	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Tap, 24 inch								
0016	4030505	18	Ft	\$310.00	\$5,580.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mh Riser								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0017	4037050	3	Ea	\$975.00	\$2,925.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Adjust Structure Cover										
0018	4037050	3	Ea	\$975.00	\$2,925.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type Q, Special										
0019	4037050	2	Ea	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type Q2, Special										
0020	4037050	1	Ea	\$830.00	\$830.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Special										
0021	4037050	1	Ea	\$2,515.00	\$2,515.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Dr Structure, Single Inlet										
0022	5010005	660	Syd	\$18.00	\$11,880.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA Surface, Rem										
0023	5010045	75	Ton	\$740.00	\$55,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA, 3E3										
0024	5010051	50	Ton	\$895.00	\$44,750.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA, 4E3										
0025	5010057	80	Ton	\$480.00	\$38,400.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA, 5E3										
0026	7060010	68	Cyd	\$160.00	\$10,880.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Conc, Grade D										
0027	7060011	9	Cyd	\$1,060.00	\$9,540.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Conc, Grade S2										
0028	7060092	20,677	Lb	\$1.35	\$27,913.95			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated										
0029	7060111	1	LSUM	\$392,161.05	\$392,161.05			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure										
0030	7067001	252	Ft	\$21.00	\$5,292.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Expansive Waterstop										
0031	7077051	1	LSUM	\$25,750.00	\$25,750.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Miscellaneous Metal Work										
0032	8027001	150	Ft	\$70.00	\$10,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Special										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0033	8037011	40	Syd	\$162.00	\$6,480.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Sidewalk, Concrete, 6 inch, Special										
0034	8070000	106	Ft	\$45.00	\$4,770.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail, Type B										
0035	8070075	106	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,590.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail, Salv										
0036	8070080	6	Ea	\$25.00	\$150.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail Reflector										
0037	8110063	2	Ea	\$225.00	\$450.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym										
0038	8110068	1	Ea	\$225.00	\$225.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Only										
0039	8110070	2	Ea	\$260.00	\$520.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt and Lt Turn Arrow Sym										
0040	8110091	104	Ft	\$6.00	\$624.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, White										
0041	8110092	318	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,908.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow										
0042	8110093	89	Ft	\$3.50	\$311.50			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk										
0043	8110094	18	Ft	\$8.00	\$144.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, White										
0044	8110110	176	Ft	\$7.00	\$1,232.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswalk										
0045	8110114	27	Ft	\$20.00	\$540.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar										
0046	8110450	529	Ft	\$2.50	\$1,322.50			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Longit										
0047	8110451	599	Sft	\$5.00	\$2,995.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Recessing Pavt Mrkg, Transv										
0048	8120022	8	Ea	\$130.00	\$1,040.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0049	8120023	8	Ea			\$12.00	\$96.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper										
0050	8120250	15	Ea			\$30.00	\$450.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn										
0051	8120251	15	Ea			\$2.50	\$37.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper										
0052	8120332	3	Ea			\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Furn										
0053	8120333	3	Ea			\$250.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, NTCIP-Compliant, Oper										
0054	8120350	343	Sft			\$5.00	\$1,715.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0055	8120351	343	Sft			\$0.25	\$85.75		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0056	8120352	63	Sft			\$5.00	\$315.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn										
0057	8120353	63	Sft			\$0.25	\$15.75		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper										
0058	8120370	1	LSUM			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Traf Regulator Control										
0059	8127051	1	LSUM			\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Minor Traffic Devices, Max. \$_____										
0060	8167011	475	Syd			\$15.50	\$7,362.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Hydroseeding										
0061	8167011	475	Syd			\$43.00	\$20,425.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Topsoil Surface, 4 inch										
0062	8237001	34	Ft			\$175.00	\$5,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ PC 350, D.I. Water Main w/Polyethylene Wrap, 12 inch, Tr Det I, Mod.										
0063	8237001	80	Ft			\$115.00	\$9,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ PC 350, D.I. Water Main w/Polyethylene Wrap, 12 inch, Tr Det V, Mod.										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0064	8237050	4	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ 45 deg Bend, 12 inch										
0065	8237050	2	Ea	\$10,300.00	\$20,600.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Sleeve, 12 inch										
0066	8507001	33	Ft	\$145.00	\$4,785.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Dr Structure, Manhole, Type I, 60 inch dia, Sanitary, Add Depth										
0067	8507001	15	Ft	\$145.00	\$2,175.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Dr Structure, Manhole, Type I, 72 inch dia, Sanitary, Add Depth										
0068	8507001	4.4	Ft	\$2,400.00	\$10,560.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Drop Connection, 12 inch										
0069	8507001	9.3	Ft	\$2,000.00	\$18,600.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Drop Connection, 24 inch										
0070	8507001	12	Ft	\$125.00	\$1,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Sewer, CI C 76 IV, 12 inch, Tr Det I Modified										
0071	8507001	72	Ft	\$615.00	\$44,280.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Sewer, PC 350 D.I. Pipe, 24 inch, Tr Det I, Modified										
0072	8507001	22	Ft	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Sewer, PC 350 D.I. Pipe, 30 inch, Tr Det V, Modified										
0073	8507050	2	Ea	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Dr Structure, Manhole, Type I, 60 inch dia, Sanitary										
0074	8507050	1	Ea	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Dr Structure, Manhole, Type I, 72 inch dia, Sanitary										
0075	8507051	1	LSUM	\$92,500.00	\$92,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Epoxy Coating, Protective, Field Applied										
0076	8507051	1	LSUM	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Sewer Flow Control										
Bid Totals:				\$1,649,975.00							